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To: "Dr. Baruch Fischhoff - Chair, National Academy Committee on Improving

Intelligence" <baruch@cmu.edu>, "Dr. Theda Skocpol - National Academy of Sciences"

<ts@wjh.harvard.edu>, "Bill Nordhaus - National Academy of Sciences"

<william.nordhaus@yale.edu>, "Dr. Daniel Goroff - OSTP" <dgoroff@ostp.eop.gov>,

"Dr. David Shaw - PCAST"<dshaw@blackpointgroup.com>, "Dr, Karen Cook - Chair,

AAAS Section K" <kcook@stanford.edu>, "Dr. Carole Pateman - President, APSA"

<pateman@ucla.edu>, "Dr. Robert Keohane-National Academy of Sciences"

<rkeohane@princeton.edu>, "Dr. Robert Axelrod - National Academy of Sciences"

<axe@umich.edu>, "Dr. Nazli Choucri" <nchoucri@mit.edu>, "Dr. Jonathan Cole -

CASBS" <jrc5@columbia.edu>, "Dr. Richard Atkinson - Chair - NRC/DBASSE"

<rcatkinson@ucsd.edu>, "Dr. G. Bingham Powell, Jr. - APSA Vice President"

<gb.powell@rochester.edu>, "Dr. Lance Bennett" <lbennett@u.washington.edu>, "Dr.

Aletha Huston - COSSA" <achuston@mail.utexas.edu>, "Dr. David Lake - ISA"

<dlake@ucsd.edu>, "Dr. Craig Calhoun" <Calhoun@ssrc.org>

From: Lloyd Etheredge <lloyd.etheredge@policyscience.net>

Subject: 235. Red Team: Online Data Systems for Fast 

Discovery Social Science; Emerging Islamic 

Democracy

Dear Dr. Fischhoff and Colleagues:

A useful upgrade investment, to accelerate social science in every field, would be online

data systems that allow researchers, in all countries and 24x7, to test hypotheses at almost

the speed of thought. (Such new investments in online infrastructure underlie the new

Sentinel and related biomedical systems, starting with tens of millions of online patient

records and analysis software). 

A Red Team/National Academy of Sciences project should follow-up Gary King’s article
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(an archived copy is available with # 228 at www.policyscience.net at II. D; see also # 210

re Sentinel) by designing a set of initial projects for fast discovery.

Emerging Islamic Democracies is an obvious prototype. Hopefully, General Clapper,

Dr. Atkinson, and a Red Team/National Academy project will move quickly and Phase

One will be online later this spring.

Traditionally, the federal government requires teams of social science researchers to seek

their own grants and acquire data to test their own theories. By contrast, my suggestion is

to create much larger (free) online systems, at public expense, that allow many, rapid

comparative tests and new discovery. The COBE project from NASA is a good example:

it was designed to test 100 competing theories. Both an Everything Included content

analysis system, with new translation/analysis tools, and a database of the new public

opinion polling that is getting underway in the Islamic world, would be worthwhile to

include. Collaboration with researchers and research Centers in the region would help to

strengthen their own self-reflective capacities.
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[The Policy Sciences Center, Inc. is a public foundation that develops and integrates

knowledge and practice to advance human dignity. Its headquarters are 127 Wall St.,

Room 322 PO Box 208215 in New Haven, CT 06520-8215. It may be contacted at the

office of its Chair, Michael Reisman (michael.reisman@yale.edu), 203-432-1993.

Further information about the Policy Sciences Center and its projects, Society, and

journal is available at www.policysciences.org.] 
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